

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition(C) No. 53/2002 in C.A. No.6098/1997

GANESH KANT JHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B.B. SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.54/2002 in C. A.No. 6098/1997

I.A.No. 21 in C.A. No. 6098/1997

I.A. No. 22 in C.A. 6098/1997 (Application for clarification/substitution)

Date : 1/3/2002: These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anil K Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ajit KUmAr Singha, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K. Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

I.A. No. 22@@

CCCCCCCCCCC

In the order dated 12.10.2001, in item 3 of 'Terms of Reference' instead of words 'Bihar State University (Constituent College) Service Commission, the words 'College Service Commission/University Service@

CC

Commission' shall be read.@@

CCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 22 is allowed accordingly.

Contempt Petitions and other I.As. are adjourned.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master