

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 17,18,19,20 in  
Civil Appeal No.6098/1997

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR RAJYA M.S.E.S.K.K. MAHASANGH & ORS  
(For impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent (s)

With

Contempt Ptn(C) No.5/2002 in C.A.No.6098/1997

With Contempt Petitions Nos. 53/2002, 54/2002, 82/2002, 83/2002 in

C.A. NO. 6098/1997

With I.A. No. 21 ( Appln. for recall of the order dated 23.1.2002 )

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

M/s Sanjay Mishra, Sangeeta Panicker,

R.K. Mecolt Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Kanta Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

0            0            0            Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
M/s Rajesh Pathak, Harshvardhan Jha, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Issue notice in contempt petition Nos. 53/2002,  
54/2002, 82/2002 & 83/2002.  
Personal presence of alleged contemnors is  
dispensed with for the present.  
I.As. Nos. 17-20 are allowed.  
I.A. No. 21 is rejected.  
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit in Contempt Petition (C) NO. 5/2002.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master