

&

C.A.No. 6098 OF 1997

ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 22A, 23,25,26,27-31, 32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,
40,41,42,43-44, 45, 46, 47-55 In
Civil Appeal No.6098/1997

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR RAJYA M.S.E.S.K.K. MAHASANGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for impleading party and exemption from filing OT and directions)

With Conpt. Petition (C) No. 5/2002 In CA 6098/1997,
Conpt. Petition (C) No. 53/2002 In CA 6098/1997,
Conpt. Petition (C) No. 54/2002 In CA 6098/1997,
Conpt. Petition (C) No. 82/2002 In CA 6098/1997,
Conpt. Petition (C) No. 83/2002 In CA 6098/1997,
Conpt. Petition (C) No. 352/2002 In CA 6098/1997,
Conpt. Petition (C) No. 363/2002 In CA 6099/1997

Date : 30/9/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)/
Respondents Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

I.A. 27 Mr. Sanjay Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sishir Pinaki, Adv.

Ms. Jenny Shabanam, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Abha R Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Jalali, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

We had appointed an Arbitrator by order made on 12.10.2001. However, the proceedings have not been

..3/-

: 3 :

completed and considering the magnitude of the matter, we think it appropriate that the time for the

Arbitrator to complete the proceedings is extended by 6 months from today.

The applicants in impleadment applications are allowed to participate in the proceedings and raise their claims in regard to questions Nos. 3 & 4. Applications for impleadment are allowed to this extent.

List the contempt petitions and application for directions after six months.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master