

Ê

SLP(C)No. 18168 OF 2002

ITEM No.46

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18168/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2002 in LPA 73/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA KISHORE SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B.R. AMBEDKAR BIHAR UNIVERSITY & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Ritu Jalali, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag on with C.A. No. 6098 of 1997.

Charanjit [Om Prakash]
Court Master