

(H  
C.A.No. 6098 OF 1997  
ITEM NO. 101(PH)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6098 OF 1997

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR RAJYA M.S.E.S.K.K. MAHASANGH & ORS  
(With applns. for impleading party and directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Special Leave Petition (C )No.18168 of 2002  
CONMT.PET. (C) NOS.5, 53, 54, 83, 352, 363, 549, 82 of 2002 AND  
343, 377, 441 of 2004 in Civil Appeal No.6098/1997

W I T H

I.A.Nos.105-108, 110-113, 119, 143, 146, 150, 154, 157, 158, 159, 173, 178,  
183, 188-189, 195-198, 201, 203-204, 212-215, 224, 234, 236-237, 244, 247,  
250, 273, 276, 278-280, 286, 293, 295, 299, 303, 318, 320, 329, 332,  
334-337, 338-342, 344, 350, 356, 359, 362, 372, 376  
(Applications for impleadment)

I.A.Nos.114, 115, 120, 121-124, 145, 151, 160, 161, 164, 174, 177, 179,  
185-187, 190-192, 199, 202, 208, 210, 211, 216, 217, 219, 221, 222-223, 225, 226-227, 229, 231  
, 233, 235, 238, 241-242, 243, 246, 249, 252-255,  
260, 281, 288-289, 290-291, 294, 297-298, 302, 305-307, 311-317, 322-328, 343, 346, 347-349, 3  
51, 354-355, 363, 364, 367-371, 375, 377  
(Applications for permission to file objections)

I.A.Nos.116-118, 207, 262, 282, 345, 365  
(Applications for intervention)

I.A.Nos.125-142, 144, 147, 149, 152, 155, 156, 162-163, 165, 167-168,  
170-172, 175, 179-182, 184, 193, 205, 239, 256, 258, 264-272, 277,  
284-285, 292, 301, 308-309, 333, 360-361, 373, 374  
(Applications for directions)

I.A.No.353  
(Appln. for change of name of Advocate-on-Record)

I.A.No.304  
(For substitution)

I.A.No.275  
(For modification)

I.A.No.331  
(For condonation of delay)

I.A.Nos.357-358  
(Applications for permission to file Addl.documents and exemption)

I.A.Nos.148, 153, 166, 169, 176, 194, 200, 206, 209, 218, 220, 228, 230, 232, 240, 245, 248, 2  
51, 257, 259, 261, 263, 274, 283, 287, 289A, 296, 300, 310, 319, 321, 330, 332, 352-358, 366  
(Applications for exemption)

Date: 12/08/2004 These Appeals/petitions were called on for further

hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s)

-State of Bihar:Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Pandey, Adv.

-St.of Jharkhand:Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP:Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/ Applicants:

For R.No.27:Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

For R.No.1:Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For R.No.65:Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

in IA 219-220:Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Pujan Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv. (in IA 156 only)  
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Nutan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Braj K.Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Athar Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kr.Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R.E.Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Amresh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Yugal Kishore Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.S.Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Ghai, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vidya Bhushan Misra, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mahendramohankumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudama Ojha, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Tiwari, Adv.

Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tathagat Harsh Vardhan, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandrasekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhash Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Shravan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amrita Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr.Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar & Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Vidya Bhushan Misra, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Suman, Adv.

Mr. Biswajit, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Vagreche, Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Kanta Nayak, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Kanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Vijayendra Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kr.Das, Adv.  
Mr. Samarendra Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned counsel, resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.1, made his submissions upto 1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing in I.As. 219-220/2004, made his submissions upto 2-20 p.m. followed by Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel who argued till 2-30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao and Mr. P.S. Mishra, learned senior counsel argued for about 5 minutes each followed by Mr. Vikas Singh, Mr. KV. Vishwanathan, Mr. Ajit K. Singh, learned counsel who put their submissions for about two minutes each.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel made his submissions in rejoinder till 3.35 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

One week's time is granted to the parties to file their synopsis/written submissions.

(N. Annapurna)      (S. Thapar)      (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master      PS to Registrar      Court Master

List of Books Referred:

1. Bihar Universities Act
2. Bihar College Service Commission Act, 1976
3. AIR 1977 SC 265
4. 1980 (4) SCC 435
5. 1990 (2) SCC 288
6. 1958 SCR 533
7. 1964 (6) SCR 22
8. 1968 (1) SCR 164