

□

C.A.No. 6098 OF 1997

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.375 & I.A.Nos.....in
Civil Appeal No.6098/1997.

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR RAJYA M.S.E.S.K.K. MAHASANGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

[For modification/clarification of Court's Order dated 12.10.2004 and
for extension of time for implementation of Court's Order dated
12.10.2004]
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. R.E. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

I.A.No.375 etc. in C.A.No.6098/1997....contd.

- 2 -

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pd. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Chaudhary, Adv.

Applicants -Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

I.A.____Mr. Nirmal Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

I.A.375Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.375 is dismissed and the applications for extension of time are allowed in terms of the Signed Order.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.375 AND I.A.NOS. _____

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6098 OF 1997

State of Bihar & Ors.....Appellants

Versus

Bihar Rajya M.S.E.S.K.K. Mahasangh & Ors.Respondents

O R D E R

I.A.No.375 is dismissed.

The applications for extension of time are allowed, as prayed.

.....J.

[Y.K. SABHARWAL]

New Delhi.....J.
March 04, 2005.[P.P. NAOLEKAR]