

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.105/2006 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6098 OF 1997

SUNIL KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.S. KUSHWAHA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.107/2006 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6098 OF 1997

(With appln. under Order XVII Rule 6 Supreme Court Rules, 1966 for permission to file contempt petition)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv
Mr. K.K. Mohan ,Adv
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh ,Adv
Mr. Manoj Swarup ,Adv
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr. Niranjan Singh ,Adv
Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv
Mr Pavan Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur
Mr. B.B. Singh
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh
Mr. Naresh Kumar
Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to file reply affidavit.

List again on 1.3.2007. Inform the learned Advocate-on-record concerned as

there is no representation for the learned Advocate,

Mr Gopal Prasad.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj