

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 383, 384, 385, 386, 387 and 388/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6098 OF 1997

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR RAJYA M.S.E.S.K.K. MAHASANGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for initiating contempt proceedings and office report)

with IA.No.389 in CA.No.6098/1997

with Con.P.No.105/2006 in CA.No.6098/1997

with Con.P.No.107/2006 in CA.No.6098/1997

with Con.P.No.89/2007 in CA.No.6098/1997

Date: 04/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Mohit Saha, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr.Chandra Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Swetank, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv

Mr.S.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr.Harshvardhan Jhsa, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

:2:

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr.Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

for contemnor Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
in CP.107/06 Mr.Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr Pavan Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

:3:

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In IA.No.383/2006:

It is stated that the order passed by this Court has been complied with. The Government pleader prays for time. Let it be listed after summer vacation.

List IA.Nos.384, 385, 386, 387, 388 and 389 of 2006 and Con.P.No.105/2007 after summer vacation.

Issue notice on Contempt Petition No.89/2007 in CA.No.6098/1997. List it after summer vacation.

In Con.P.No.107/2006 in CA.No.6098/97:

Learned counsel for the University states that the order passed by this court has been complied with. The Contempt petition is, therefore, disposed of accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order in Con.P.No.107/2006 is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVILL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.107 OF 2006

IN

Kumar Rama Shankar

...Petitioner

Versus

Tapan Kumar Ghosh, Vice Chancellor & Anr. ...Respondents

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the University states that the order passed by this Court has been complied. The Contempt Petition, is therefore, disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J.

[ALTAMAS KABIR]

New Delhi,

May 04, 2007.