

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.383, 384, 385, 386, 387, 388 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6098 OF 1997

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR RAJYA M.S.E.S.K.K.MAHASANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.NO.389 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

I.A.NO.390 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

CONT.PET.(C) NO.105/2006 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

CONT.PET.(C) NO.89/2007 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

CONT.PET.(C) NO.126/2007 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

CONT.PET.(C) NO. /2007 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

AND WITH

CONT.PET.(C) NO.140/2007 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

ORDER

This Court, in Civil Appeal No.6098/1997 and connected matters,

th

has passed the judgment on 10 October, 2004 and given certain directions.

These appeals/petitions arose out of a common judgment passed by the High Court

st

of Judicature at Patna on 31 January, 1997. This Court has issued certain

2

directions in the concluding paragraphs of the judgment. In these various

applications/ petitions it was alleged that the directions given by this Court in the

above judgment dated 10.10.2004 are not complied with by the Universities/State

and the lecturers/professors are not getting the benefits which have

been granted by this Court. As large number of teachers are involved

3

in this case and several universities are parties to these proceedings, in the interest of justice, it would be just and proper that these petitions be considered by the High Courts of Judicature at Patna/Jharkhand and see whether the judgment passed by this Court be complied with.

The applications/contempt petitions are disposed of accordingly. The relevant papers be transmitted to the respective High Courts.

As the matter is being agitated since long, the High Courts will dispose of the matter expeditiously.

.....CJI.
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;
3RD AUGUST, 2007.

4

ITEM NOS.2+40

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 383, 384, 385, 386, 387, 388/06 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6098 OF 1997

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

(With appln(s) for initiating contempt proceedings and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.389 in C.A.NO.6098/1997 (For directions)

AND WITH

I.A.No.390 in C.A.No.6098/1997 (for substituting the name of contemner)

WITH

CONT.PET.(C) NO.105/2006 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

CONT.PET.(C) NO.89/2007 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

CONT.PET.(C) NO.126/2006 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

CONT.PET.(C)NO.140/2007 IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

CONT.PET.(C) NO. IN C.A.NO.6098/1997

Date: 03/08/2007 These Appln.(s) were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

5

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr.Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr.Ashwani K.Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Swetank, Adv.
For Mr.Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv
Mr.Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mrs.Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

6

Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr.Saurav Jain, Adv.
for Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

7

Mr.Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjan Singh ,Adv

Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr Pavan Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

8

State of Jharkhand Mr. Manish Kr.Saran,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anshul Raj, Adv.
Mr.FanishRai, Adv.
Mr.Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Vikas, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.

Mr.Chaitanya Siddharth, Adv.
Mr.Y.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Jha, Adv.
Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr.Anil K.Chopra, Adv.

9

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

The applications/contempt petitions are disposed of accordingly.

The relevant papers may be transmitted to the respective High Courts.

As the matter is being agitated since long, the High Courts will dispose of the matter expeditiously.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Veera Verma)
Court Master