

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.393 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6098 OF 1997

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR RAJYA M.S.E.S.K.K. MAHASANGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file contempt petition)
WITH
I.A.Nos.394-395 in C.A. 6098/1997
(With appln. for permission to file contempt petition)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv
Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv.

I.A.393 M/s. Naresh Kaushik, Satish Dayanandan, Parag Goal,
Manish Kaushik, Advs.
For Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

I.A.394 Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv
Mr. Ramekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv
Mr. K.K. Mohan ,Adv
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

-2-

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh ,Adv
Mr. Manoj Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr. Niranjan Singh ,Adv
Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv
Mr Pavan Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.393 is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.Nos.394-395

I.As. are disposed of in terms of the order passed by this Court in

I.A.Nos.383-388 of 2006 in C.A.No.6098/1997 on 3rd August, 2007. The papers
may be transmitted to the High Court accordingly.

As the matter is being agitated since long, the High Court will dispose of
the matter expeditiously.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER